Government of Himachal Pradesh Higher Education Department

No: EDN-B-Chha(5)5/2012, Dated: Shimla-2

26.7.2013

NOTIFICATION

In continuation of this Department Notification No. EDN-C-A(1)2/2011.dated 7/2/2013 the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the creation of posts for the GSSS Tokanagla, Distt Sirmour as under:-

Govt. Sr. Sec. Schools Tokanagla

Sr.No.	Category of post	Name of post
1	TGT(Arts)	01
2	TGT (Medical)	01
3	Language Teacher	01
	Total posts	1X3=3

The expenditure involved on account of creation of above posts will be debited to Heads of Account 2202-General Education, 02-Higher Education, 109-Gcvt. Higher Education, 01-Secondary Schools (Soon) Plan.

By Order

Secretary (Hr. Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No: EDN-H(6) 1/2013--2014- (Notification) Dated 02.08.2013 Copy forwarded to:

- The Deputy Director of Education ,Distt Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh w.r.t above Notification issued by the Government with the request to take further necessary .
- 2 The Dy. Commissioner, Distt Sirmour for information please.
- 3 The Secretary ,Board of school Education, Dharmshala for information Please.
- The Accountant General (A & E) for further necessary information please.
- 5 All the Branch officers/Superintendent in the Directorate of Education for information and take further necessary action accordingly.

- In charge, Computer cell, Directorate of Education, H.P with the request to upload the same on the departmental site.
- 7 Assistant dealing with the Plan & Non Plan Budget in the Budget and Accounts Branch for further necessary action please.
- 8 Assistant dealing with creation of posts in P& D Branch, Dte. of Hr. Education for further necessary action in the matter please.
- 9 PA to the Director of Hr.Education, Himachal Pradesh
- 10 PS to Director of Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh for information please.

11 Guard File.

Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh.